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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001450325 HIRU  HALDER Male No  1  1 1 SC  5  487.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001024080 AHAN  NANDI Male No  2 2 UR  4  472.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079116 MANOMOY  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  3 3 UR  17  458.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414800 SOUMIK  MONDAL Male No  4  2 4 SC  7  453.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362660 DWIPENDU  MANDAL Male No  5 5 UR  7  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334791 ARNOBH  GHOSH Male Yes  6  1 6 OBC-B  5  417.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804393 ARUP  MONDAL Male No  7  3 7 SC  3  410.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121770 NANDITA  DEY Female No  8 8 UR  4  407.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437113 SAGAR  SADHUKHAN Male No  9 9 UR  3  404.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532294 ASHISH KUMAR VERMA Male No  10 10 UR  11  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552926 RIYA  PARVIN Female No  11 11 UR  1  400.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029426 NISHANT KUMAR SINGH Male No  12 12 UR  7  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449867 ANKIT  YADAV Male No  13  1 13 OBC-A  7  394.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002056158 UTKARSH  SINGH Male No  14 14 UR  7  392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074971 AITIJHYA  DUTTA Female No  15 15 UR  3  384.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023363 MD  AMIR Male No  16 16 UR  11  380.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188202 PRATIM  MONDAL Male No  17  4 17 SC  24  372.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323016 MADHURYA  BISWAS Male No  18 18 UR  21  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219828 MOLLIKA  KHATUN Female No  19 19 UR  5  367.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494439 SHAAN  BISWAS Male No  20 20 UR  1  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769092 SUMEET  RAJAK Male No  21  5 21 SC  11  353.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307031 KAIFU ZAMA AZAD Male No  22 22 UR  3  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001505856 SURAJ  SHAW Male No  23  1 23 ST  7  349.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216865 RITIKA  BALMIKI Female No  24 24 UR  9  349.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390084 JISHU  JANA Male No  25 25 UR  4  340.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392142 BIBHAS  MAYRA Male No  26 26 UR  7  340.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002368214 ABHINANDAN  BANERJEE Male No  27 27 UR  8  339.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522166 SOFIYAN  SHAHID Male No  28 28 UR  2  335.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869853 MD  NEHAL Male No  29 29 UR  3  334.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349193 ANKITA  BOSE Female No  30 30 UR  19  334.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931843 KHUSHI  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  9  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174471 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH Male No  32 32 UR  10  333.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001353596 ASHISH  PRAJAPATI Male No  33 33 UR  3  331.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160700 AMISHA  MAHATO Female No  34 34 UR  3  328.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001664177 ADITYA KUMAR DAS Male No  35 35 UR  9  317.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091160 DEBRAJ  ROY Male No  36 36 UR  3  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280427 SAYAN  DHAR Male No  37 37 UR  3  313.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528573 ASHIYA  ZIA Female No  38 38 UR  19  310.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457613 KUSUMIKA  DE Female No  39 39 UR  8  309.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001728430 SATYAM  KUMAR Male No  40 40 UR  7  309.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001198927 RONIT  SAHA Male No  41 41 UR  6  308.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404249 SWEETY  YADAV Female No  42 42 UR  8  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300503 VIKAS  KUMAR Male No  43 43 UR  17  292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001871132 AVISHEK  BHAKTA Male No  44  6 44 SC  13  290.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655316 MOLLAH SAJID AHAMMED Male No  45 45 UR  24  289.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340650 SANDIP  HEMBRAM Male No  46  2 46 ST  2  288.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367764 AYSHIK  PAUL Male No  47 47 UR  9  288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225592 BISWAJIT  RAPTAN Male No  48  7 48 SC  4  287.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000424 ANINDITA  HANSDA Female No  49 49 UR  6  283.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247969 BHAGYAJEET  DAS Male No  50 50 UR  7  283.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272733 ANKAN  DEY Male No  51 51 UR  1  282.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645772 FARHAN TANVIR MONDAL Male No  52 52 UR  22  281.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000527069 MUDABBIR  SHADMAN Male No  53 53 UR  2  271.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983146 HATI  DEBASISH Male No  54 54 UR  11  269.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841795 RITURAJ  PRIYADARSHI Male No  55 55 UR  2  263.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380182 RAHUL  MUKHERJEE Male No  56 56 UR  3  263.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000014721 MD DAWOOD WARSI Male No  57 57 UR  3  262.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514860 MD  ZAIB Male No  58 58 UR  3  255.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877584 RUF  DEURI Male No  59 59 UR  20  255.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528344 MD  ATHAR Male No  60 60 UR  5  254.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032799 SANDHYA  SAROJ Female No  61 61 UR  6  252.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307294 BASHO  MALLICK Male No  62 62 UR  6  251.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404083 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  63 63 UR  13  250.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422164 RAJOSHREE  MONDAL Female No  64  8 64 SC  3  250.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000646459 BISHNU  MAITY Male No  65  9 65 SC  6  233.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000449867 ANKIT  YADAV Male No  13  1 1 OBC-A  7  394.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:02.53

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000334791 ARNOBH  GHOSH Male Yes  6  1 1 OBC-B  5  417.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001450325 HIRU  HALDER Male No  1  1 1 SC  5  487.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414800 SOUMIK  MONDAL Male No  4  2 2 SC  7  453.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804393 ARUP  MONDAL Male No  7  3 3 SC  3  410.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188202 PRATIM  MONDAL Male No  17  4 4 SC  24  372.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769092 SUMEET  RAJAK Male No  21  5 5 SC  11  353.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001871132 AVISHEK  BHAKTA Male No  44  6 6 SC  13  290.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225592 BISWAJIT  RAPTAN Male No  48  7 7 SC  4  287.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422164 RAJOSHREE  MONDAL Female No  64  8 8 SC  3  250.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000646459 BISHNU  MAITY Male No  65  9 9 SC  6  233.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A001505856 SURAJ  SHAW Male No  23  1 1 ST  7  349.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340650 SANDIP  HEMBRAM Male No  46  2 2 ST  2  288.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


